Fw: June 30th Rock Creek Water Sampling Results

WS

William Sittig <wsittig@yahoo.com>

Fri 7/2/2021 2:21 PM

Reply

Reply all

Forward

To:

e You
Better than last week.

Cheers, Biill

From: John Boland <jboland@rockcreekconservancy.org>

To: Jeanne Braha <jbraha@rockcreekconservancy.org>; Monitor <monitor@anacostiariverkeeper.org>

Cc: Alayna Smith <asmith@rockcreekconservancy.org>; Lindsey Cathcart
<lIcathcart@rockcreekconservancy.org>; John Boland <jboland@rockcreekconservancy.org>

Sent: Friday, July 2, 2021, 02:16:18 PM EDT

Subject: June 30th Rock Creek Water Sampling Results

Hello Rock Creek Stewards!
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Week 9 of water quality monitoring in Rock Creek is now complete and the results of your efforts can be
viewed on this page, or on this interactive dashboard!

In a welcome change from the results of the past few weeks, a majority of our sites passed on June 30th! The
sites RC3-5 (Pinehurst, Broad Branch, and Soapstone) failed their bacteria counts, however we did not see a
continuation of the extreme spikes as we have in the past few weeks at these sites. Our pH ranges were also all
within healthy levels, whereas in recent weeks we have noticed some slight persistent acidity at specific sites. As
always, we advise you to keep yourself and any pets, family, or friends out of the water in Rock Creek and to
#RecreateResponsibly!
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